
General $1,975,957

Capital Outlay $780,446

Pension $4,428

Special Education $62,664

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.568

Owner Occupied $3.687

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.630

Special Education $0.648

Bond Redemption $0.243

Capital Outlay $0.810

2016 Payable 2017 Levy 
per Thousand

$91,760

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$91,760Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2016 Payable 2017
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $970,118,432

Owner Occupied $108,679,817

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $158,954,292

Total $1,237,752,541

December 2016 Federal Child Count*

19.1

19.2%

45.4

$45,636Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees
Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

13.2

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 391.191

9-12 156.093

407.697

168.615

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 560.133 590.240

Student Data

Fall 2016 PK-12 Enrollment 601

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 77

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 13.1%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 17.5%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.0%

53

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 872

Fall 2016 K-12 Fall Enrollment 589

Educational Funds $9,850

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 22.00

Fall 2016 State Aid Fall Enrollment 589.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

34

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

22.6

22.0

20.0

22.4

21.9

79

2016-2017 Profile of Groton Area School District 06-6

Home County: Brown

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 12.849 13.928

406 N 2nd St Groton SD 57445-0410

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

*Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Report Card
Accountability Data*

ELA Current Year - Proficiency

Math Current Year - Proficiency

4-year Cohort Graduation Rate

High School Completion Rate

Impact Aid $096.3

100 %

%

**No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

70.14

61.81 %

%

*No data displayed if the subgroup does not meet 
the minumum size for reporting purposes.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $60,293



Bond Redemption $204,783

Capital Projects $1,563,027

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,585,809

PK Instruction $80,115

Adult Instruction $0

$604,310

$36,537

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $5,383

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $203,929

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total Expenditures $4,818,606 $818,262

Local $3,912,048

County $44,736

State $376,451

Federal $123,986

Total $4,457,221

$1,028,026

$0

$0

$21,866

$779,290

$0

$138

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,049,892 $779,428 $96,012

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$80,057

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$96,012

$0

$0

$0

$47

$0

$89,837

$0

$0

$302,364

$461,439

$303,446

$0

$59,845

$2,926

$117,037

$0

$0

$0

$197,070

$25,261

$144,018

$14,158

$15,278

$3,961

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$216,828

$0

$81,969

$722,759 $89,837

$99,847

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$175,496 $0 $0 $0

$31,000 $184,803 $0 $0

$669,625 $35,923 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,373,145

$74,420

$0

$213,390

$301,862

$109,933

$0

$222,275

$147,416

$91,115

$45,466

$5,000

$0

$97,504

$758,521

$23,028

$0

$62,287

$112,378

$45,160

$0

$83,510

$35,534

$30,670

$13,441

$383

$0

$11,830

$28,249

$18,315

$0

$164,712

$41,406

$14,333

$1,589,997

$276,575

$23,107

$5,794

$4,503

$0

$0

$59,632

$218,447

$1,706

$0

$59,323

$7,102

$2,204

$79,676

$74,014

$104,805

$124,887

$16,647

$0

$0

$58,690

$0

$0

$0

$6,484

$0

$0

$109,158

$9,800

$111,271

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$672

$0

$0

$30

$15,775

$3,865

$0

$39,374

$13,629

$5,142

$0

$0

$401,853

$1,534

$3,681,526 $1,176,742 $481,874$236,713$2,226,623 $747,501

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Groton Area School District 06-6

Other Enterprise

$0

$241,247 $253,647


