

# 2016-2017 Profile of Groton Area School District 06-6

17.5%

0.0%

95.0%

13.2 53

406 N 2nd St Groton SD 57445-0410 Home County: Brown Area in Square Miles: 872

Student Data		Enrollment Data				
Fall 2016 PK-12 Enrollment601		Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip		
Fall 2016 K-12 Fall Enrollment	589	PK	12.849	13.928	Cost per AD	M*
Fall 2016 State Aid Fall Enrollment	589.00	KG-8	391.191	407.697	Educational Funds	\$9,850
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	77	9-12	156.093	168.615	* Includes selected exper	ditures from
Home School ADM	22.00	Total	560.133	590.240	General, Capital Outla	y, Special
December 2016 Federal Child Count*	79				Education and Pensio	on Funds
% Special Needs Students*	13.1%					

## **Teaching Staff Data**

Average Teacher Salary	\$45,636
Avg Years of Experience	19.1
% with Advanced Degrees	19.2%
Certified Instructional Staff	45.4
Classroom Staff	0.0

Agricultural

**Owner Occupied** 

\*Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch\*\*

**District Dropout Rate** 

Student to Staff Ratio

Number of Graduates

**District Attendance Rate** 

\*\*No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

#### **Report Card** Accountability Data\*

ELA Current Year - Proficiency	70.14~%
Math Current Year - Proficiency	61.81 %
4-year Cohort Graduation Rate	96.3 %
High School Completion Rate	100 %

\*No data displayed if the subgroup does not meet the minumum size for reporting purposes.

#### **American College Test** (ACT) \*

English	20.0			
Math	22.0			
Reading	22.6			
Science	22.4			
Composite Score	21.9			
Number Tested 34				
*No ACT data displayed when less				

than ten students are reported.

#### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$1,975,957
Capital Outlay	\$780,446
Special Education	\$62,664
Pension	\$4,428
Impact Aid	\$0

#### **State Aid Funding**

State Aid	
* Represents approved amount paid	to district.
Total State Aid	\$91,760
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$91,760

State Aid **Teacher Compensation** 

Average Teacher Compensation \$60,293

Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$\$158,954,292
Total	\$1,237,752,541

\$970,118,432

\$108,679,817

2016 Payable 2017

**Taxable Valuations** 

## 2016 Payable 2017 Levy per Thousand

\$1.568
\$3.687
\$7.630
\$0.648
\$0.810
\$0.243

## **Groton Area School District 06-6**

Revenue by Fund				Other Fund Data			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$3,912,048	\$1,028,026	\$779,290	\$96,012	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$44,736	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$216,828	\$204,783
State	\$376,451	\$0	\$138	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$1,563,027
Federal	\$123,986	\$21,866	\$0	\$0	Food Service	\$241,247	\$253,647
Total	\$4,457,221	\$1,049,892	\$779,428	\$96,012	Other Enterprise	\$81,969	\$80,057

-	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$2,585,809	\$99,847	\$604,310	\$89,837
PK Instruction	\$80,115	\$47	\$36,537	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$302,364	\$59,845	\$144,018	\$0
Administration Services	\$461,439	\$2,926	\$14,158	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$175,496	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$31,000	\$184,803	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$669,625	\$35,923	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$303,446	\$117,037	\$15,278	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$3,961	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$5,383	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$197,070	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$203,929	\$25,261	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$4,818,606	\$722,759	\$818,262	\$89,837

# Expenditure by Object Categories\*

**Expenditure by Fund** 

	Salary	Benefit	<b>Purchased Service</b>	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,373,145	\$758,521	\$28,249	\$218,447	\$0	\$672
PK Instruction	\$74,420	\$23,028	\$18,315	\$1,706	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$213,390	\$62,287	\$164,712	\$59,323	\$6,484	\$30
Administration Services	\$301,862	\$112,378	\$41,406	\$7,102	\$0	\$15,775
Fiscal Services	\$109,933	\$45,160	\$14,333	\$2,204	\$0	\$3,865
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$1,589,997	\$79,676	\$109,158	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$222,275	\$83,510	\$276,575	\$74,014	\$9,800	\$39,374
Transportation Services	\$147,416	\$35,534	\$23,107	\$104,805	\$111,271	\$13,629
Other Support Services	\$91,115	\$30,670	\$5,794	\$124,887	\$0	\$5,142
Community Services	\$45,466	\$13,441	\$4,503	\$16,647	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$5,000	\$383	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$401,853
Co-Curricular	\$97,504	\$11,830	\$59,632	\$58,690	\$0	\$1,534
Total Expenditures	\$3,681,526	\$1,176,742	\$2,226,623	\$747,501	\$236,713	\$481,874

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.